
Ersatzteile / Spare parts 
Linienlaser / Line Laser FL 55 Plus (500550) 

 
 

geo-Fennel GmbH 
Kupferstr. 6, 34225 Baunatal 

� +49 561-49 21 45, �  +49 561-49 72 34 

Seite 1 von 6 

 

Nr. Description St. / Qty. EUR pc./St. total/Gesamt 
1 Battery box part    

1-1 Rechargeable battery box    
2 Housing part    
3 Crosshead plate screw M3×10    
4 3mm elastic gasket    
5 Pedestal part    
6 Rubber loop    
7 Crosshead plate screw M2.5×6    
8 Bottom part    
9 Tribrach base part    
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

      
 



Ersatzteile / Spare parts 
Linienlaser / Line Laser FL 55 Plus (500550) 

 
 

geo-Fennel GmbH 
Kupferstr. 6, 34225 Baunatal 

� +49 561-49 21 45, �  +49 561-49 72 34 

Seite 2 von 6 

 

 
Nr. Description St. / Qty. EUR pc./St. total/Gesamt 
2-1 Keypad    
2-2 Crosshead plate tapping screw ST2.2×9.5    
2-3 Scaleboard    
2-4 2# circuit board part    
2-5 Housing    
2-6 Dial shaft    
2-7 Cover board    
2-8 Crosshead plate screw M2×10    
2-9 Handwheel    
2-10 Crosshead plate screw M2.5×8    
2-11 Paster    
2-12 Sealing ring    
2-13 Press board    
2-14 Bubble part    
2-15 Vertical window frame part    
2-15 Horizontal window frame part    
2-17 Compression spring    
2-18 Bubble cover    

     
     
     
     
     
      
      
      
      
      

       



Ersatzteile / Spare parts 
Linienlaser / Line Laser FL 55 Plus (500550) 

 
 

geo-Fennel GmbH 
Kupferstr. 6, 34225 Baunatal 

� +49 561-49 21 45, �  +49 561-49 72 34 

Seite 3 von 6 

 

 
Nr. Description St. / Qty. EUR pc./St. total/Gesamt 
5-1 Crosshead plate screw M2×5    
5-2 3# switching circuit board    
5-3 Crosshead plate screw M3×10    
5-4 3mm elastic gasket    
5-5 3mm flat gasket    
5-6 Pedestal    
5-7 Compression spring    
5-8 Core part    
5-9 Crosshead plate screw M2.5×6    
5-10 1# main circuit board part    
5-11 Alarm bracket part    
5-12 Switching board    
5-13 Press loop    
5-14 Pendulum part    
5-15 Bracket part    

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
      
      
      
      

       
 



Ersatzteile / Spare parts 
Linienlaser / Line Laser FL 55 Plus (500550) 

 
 

geo-Fennel GmbH 
Kupferstr. 6, 34225 Baunatal 

� +49 561-49 21 45, �  +49 561-49 72 34 

Seite 4 von 6 

 

 
Nr. Description St. / Qty. EUR pc./St. total/Gesamt 

5-8-1 9# switching circuit board    
5-8-2 Crosshead plate screw M2×10    
5-8-3 2mm elastic gasket    
5-8-4 Gimbal part    
5-8-5 8# switching circuit board    
5-8-6 Inner hexagon tightening screw M6×16    
5-8-7 Weight block    
5-8-8 4# switching circuit board    
5-8-9 Crosshead plate screw M2×5    
5-8-10 Vertical indicator 1    
5-8-11 Crosshead plate screw M2.5×12    
5-8-12 Crosshead plate screw M2×8    
5-8-13 Crosshead plate screw M2.5×8    
5-8-14 Inner hexagon tightening screw M3×4    
5-8-15 Adjusting seat    
5-8-16 Plumb-down indicator    
5-8-17 Base    
5-8-18 Vertical indicator 2    
5-8-19 Special screw 2    

     
     
     
     
      
      

      
      

 

      
 



Ersatzteile / Spare parts 
Linienlaser / Line Laser FL 55 Plus (500550) 

 
 

geo-Fennel GmbH 
Kupferstr. 6, 34225 Baunatal 

� +49 561-49 21 45, �  +49 561-49 72 34 

Seite 5 von 6 

 

 
Nr. Description St. / Qty. EUR pc./St. total/Gesamt 

5-15-1 Connecting shaft 1    
5-15-2 Connecting shaft 2    
5-15-3 Crosshead plate screw M2.5×6    
5-15-4 Crank shaft    
5-15-5 Limit-position cover    
5-15-6 Magnet seat    
5-15-7 Switching board    
5-15-8 Crosshead plate screw M3×8    
5-15-9 3mm elastic gasket    
5-15-10 Crosshead plate tapping screw ST2.2×5    
5-15-11 Round magnet    
5-15-12 Buzzer    
5-15-13 Connecting shaft 3    

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
      
      

      
      

 

      
 



Ersatzteile / Spare parts 
Linienlaser / Line Laser FL 55 Plus (500550) 

 
 

geo-Fennel GmbH 
Kupferstr. 6, 34225 Baunatal 

� +49 561-49 21 45, �  +49 561-49 72 34 

Seite 6 von 6 

 

 
Nr. Description St. / Qty. EUR pc./St. total/Gesamt 

8-1 30mm Axis retainer    
8-2 Wave-shaped spacer    
8-3 PVC spacer (2pcs or more if necessary)    
8-4 Base plate    
8-5 Scale circle    
8-6 Limit-position loop    
8-7 Crosshead plate tapping screw ST2.5×8    
8-8 Worm    
8-9 Cover    
8-10 4mm nut    
8-11 Knob    
8-12 Jacket 1    
8-13 Main axis    
8-14 Nylon gasket    
8-15 Compression spring 1    
8-16 Jacket 2    
8-17 Jacket 3    
8-18 Bottom    
8-19 Crosshead plate screw M3×8    
8-20 Top block 2    
8-21 Compression spring 2    
8-22 Top block 1    
8-23 Worm wheel    
8-24 Crosshead plate screw M2.5×8     
      
      
      

 

      
 


